
No. 

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
         

 

FACEBOOK, INC., ET AL., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

AMALGAMATED BANK, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

         
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

         
 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this 4th day of March, 2024, I caused three copies of the Petition for a 

Writ of Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel 

identified below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel 

below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court.  All parties required to be 

served have been served. 

 

 

 

 /s/ Joshua S. Lipshutz 

 Joshua S. Lipshutz 
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Counsel for Respondents: 

 

John C. Browne 

Jeremy P. Robinson 

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER  

& GROSSMANN LLP 

1251 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY  10020 

(212) 554-1400 

johnb@blbglaw.com 

jeremy@blbglaw.com 

 

Darren Jay Robbins 

Joseph D. Daley 

Danielle Suzanne Myers 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101 

(619) 231-1058 

darrenr@rgrdlaw.com 

jdaley@rgrdlaw.com 

dmyers@rgrdlaw.com 

Thomas C. Goldstein 

Kevin K. Russell 

Erica Oleszczuk Evans 

GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C. 

7475 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 850 

Bethesda, MD  20814 

(202) 362-0636 

tgoldstein@goldsteinrussell.com 

krussell@goldsteinrussell.com 

 

Jason C. Davis 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 

One Montgomery St., Suite 1800 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

(415) 288-4545 

jdavis@rgrdlaw.com 

 


